HB0263/383523/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 263</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate M. Morgan**" and substitute "<u>St.</u> <u>Mary's County Delegation</u>"; in line 2, strike "Devices and Events" and substitute "<u>Senior Activity Centers</u>"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "County;" in line 4; in line 5, after "events" insert "<u>, bunco games, and card games in St.</u> <u>Mary's County</u>"; in line 11, after "13–2101(a)" insert "<u>and (e)</u>"; in the same line, strike "and 13–2111"; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 18, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 11, inclusive; in line 12, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike beginning with "**, BINGO**" in line 12 down through "**OPERATED**" in line 13; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 19, inclusive; and in line 25, after "**EVENT**" insert "**, BUNCO GAME, OR CARD GAME**".